From

Additional Chief Secretary to Government of
Higher Eduction Department, Chandigarh.

To
he Principals,

All Rural Govt. Colleges in Haryana (as per li

Memo No.11/2-2024-Coord. (1)
Dated Panchkula the 05-06 - 02y

Subject: Regarding internet connection for Rural

Bharat-Net Project.

In continuation of this office letter Memo No.

dated 15.4.2024.

In this connection, it is informed that those

Haryana,

st enclosed).

Govt. Colleges under

11/2-2024 Coord.(1)

Govt. Colleges (Rural)

who have applied for internet connections through Additional Deputy

Commissioner of their district under ‘Bharat-Net Project’ however, if these

internet connections are not installed yet and the said ¢

internet connection from any source/service provider, th

install 5G Broadband internet connection at the lowes

service providers at their own level till the new in

connection under the ‘Bharat-Net Project’.

olleges are not having
en they are allowed to
[ rates offered by the

stallation of internet

The expenses shall be made from compulsory computer fund of the

college.

Wb .- Incharge, Web-portal to upload.

Weal

s\6|>-4

Deputy Director Coordination
for Addl. Chief Chief Secy. to Govt. Haryana,

Higher Educaéo/n

Department




LIST OF RURAL GOVERNMENT COLLEGES

Sr No |District College Name Email Id
1 Ambala GC Saha rggcsahaZOOE:@gmaH.com
2 |Ambala GCW Shehzadpur gcgshahzadp ur@gmail.com
3 Bhiwani GCW Tosham chbansila|gcwtosham@gmail.com
4  |Bhiwani GC Siwani gcsiwani@rediffmail.com
5  |Bhiwani GCW Behal gcwbehal@gmail.com
6 |Bhiwani GCW Bawani Khera gcwbawanikherabwn@gmaﬂ.com
7 Bhiwani GCG Kairu gcgkairu230l7@gmail.com
8 Bhiwani GC Issarwal gcisharwal @ gmail.com
9 Charkhidadri GC Baund Kalan principalbaundkalan@gmail.com
10 |Charkhidadri GC Mandi Harya gcmandihar ya@gmail.com
11 |Charkhidadri GCW Badhra gcwbadhra@gmail.com
12 |Faridabad GC Tigaon gctigaon@gmail.com
13 |Faridabad GC Kheri Gujran pgckherigujran@gmail.com
14 |Faridabad GC Mohna gcmohnainiormation@gméil.com
15 |Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera govt.gcwbh‘oriakalan@gmail.com
16 |Fatehabad GC Ratia ktgcratia@gmail.com
17 |Fatehabad GCW Ratia gcwratia2 @gmail.com
18 |Fatehabad GC Bhuna gcbhuna@gmail.com
19 |Fatehabad GC Bhattu Kalan gcbhattukalan@gmail.com
20 |Gurugram GC Jatauli Haily Mandi gcjataulil%O@gmail.com
21 |Gurugram GC Sidhrawali gcsidhrawali@gmail.com
22 |Gurugram GC Rithoj gerithoj@gmail.com
23 |Gurugram GCG Manesar gcgmanesar@gmail.com
24 |Gurugram GC Farrukhnagar gcfarrukhn agar@gmail.com
25 |Hisar GC Mangali gcmangalihisar@gmail.com
26 |Hisar GC Agroha gcagroha@gmail.com
27 |Hisar GC Balasmand gcbalsama ndinfo@gmail.com
28 |Hisar GC Adampur gcadampy rl@gmail.com
29 |Hisar GC Narnaund gcnarnaund@gmail.com
30 |Hisar GC Nalwa pplgcnalw a2l@gmail.com
31 |Hisar GCG Datta gcgdattakisar@gmail.com
32 |Hisar GC Kheri Chopta gckherichopta@gmail.com
33  |Hisar GCG Ugalan gcugalan@gmail.com
34 |Hisar GC Uklana uklanagcg@gmail.com
35 |Jhajjar GC Chhara gcchhara nformation@gmail.com
36 |Jhajjar GC Birohar pgcbirohar@gmail.com
37 |Jhajjar GC Dubaldhan gcdubaldhaninformation@gmail.com
38 |Jhajjar GC Bahu gcbahujhajjar.he—hry@gov.in
39 |Jhajjar GCW Jassaur Kheri gcwjassaur@gmail.com‘
40 |Jhajjar GC Dujana brsgcdujana@gmail.com
41 |Jhajjar GC Matanhail gcmatanhail@gmail.com
42 |Jhajjar GCW Kulana gckulana@gmail.com
43 |Jind GC Julana gcjulana‘2009@gmai|.com
44  |lind GC Alewa gcalewa32017@gmail.com
45 |Jind GC Chhater gc_jind@yahoo.co.in
46  |Jind GCG Pillu Khera gcgpillukhera2019@gmail.com
47 |Kaithal GC Ladana Chaku gcladan‘pchakku@gmail.com
48 |Kaithal GC Rajaund gcrajouhd@gmaﬂ.com




LIST OF RURAL GOVERNMENT COLLEGES

Sr No |District College Name Email Id
49 |Kaithal GC kaithal gckaithal@gmail.com
50 |Kaithal GCG Gulha Cheeka gcgcheeka@gmail.com
51 |Karnal GC Matak Majri susgcmm@gmail.com
52 |Karnal GC Assandh gcassandh@gmail.com
53 |Karnal GC Gharaunda principalgcghd@yahoo.com
54 |Karnal GCG Dadupur Roran gcgjundla@gmail.com
55 |Karnal GCG Padda gcwpadhain'ormation@gmaiLcom
56 |Karnal GC Taraori gcgtaraori@gmail.com
57 |Karnal GC Bastli gcgbast|i19@gmail.com
58 |Karnal GCW Gharaunda gcwgharaunda@gmail.com
59 |Kurukshetra GC Bherian gcbherian@gmail.com
60 |Kurukshetra GC Chamu Kalan gcchammuﬂa!an@gmail.com
61 |Kurukshetra GCG Palwal gcgkuruksh ctra@gmail.com
62 |Mahendergarh |GCW Ateli gcwateli@gmail.com
63 |Mahendergarh |GCW Nangal Choudhary gewnch@gmail.com
64 |Mahendergarh |GC Krishan Nagar gckrishannagar@gmail.com
65 |Mahendergarh |GC Nangal Chaudhary gcnchd@gmail.com
66 |Mahendergarh [GC Satnali gcsatnali@yahoo.com
67 |Mahendergarh |GC Ateli gcateliZOOS@gmaiI.com
68 |Mahendergarh |GC Chhilro gcchhilro@gmail.com
69 |Mahendergarh |GC Sihma ggcsihma@gmail.com
70 |Mahendergarh |[GCW Unhani gcgunhani@gmail.com
71 |Nuh GC Nagina gcnagina@gmail.com
72 |Nuh GCW Salaheri gcwsalahelri@gmaﬂ.com
73 |Nuh GC Tauru govt.gctaurul@gmail.com
74 |Nuh GC Bissar Akbarpur gcbissarakbarpur@gmail.com
75  |Palwal GC Bhaindoli gcbhaindali@gmail.com
76 |Palwal GC Hathin gchathin@gmail.com
77 |Palwal GCG Mandkola gcgmandko!a@gmail.com
78 |Palwal GCG Badoli gcgbadoli@gmail.com
79 |Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) govt.gcbarwala@gmail.com
80 |Panchkula GC Raipur Rani gcgraipurrani@gmail.com
81 |Panchkula GC Morni gcmorni@gmail.com
82 |Panipat GC Behrampur (Bapauli) gcbapoli@gmail.com
83 |Panipat GCW Madlauda gcwmadlauda@gmail.com
84 |Panipat GC Israna gcisrana@gmail.com
85 |Rewari GC Kharkhara gckharkharal@gmail.com
86 |Rewari GC Kanwali gc_kanwali@rediffmail.com
87 |Rewari GCW Pali gcwpali@gmail.com
88 |Rewari GC Nahar gcnaharg0@gmail.com
89 |Rewari GCW Gurawara gcwdotgurawara@gmail.com
90 |Rewari GC Kosli govt.collegekosli@gmail.com
91 |Rewari GCW Bawal gcgbawal@gmail.com
92 |Rewari GC Jatusana gcjatusana@gmail.com
93 |Rohtak GCW Lakhan Majra - |gewImr@gmail.com
94 |Rohtak GCW Mokhra gcmokhra@gmail.com
95 |Rohtak GC Jassia gcjassiall @gmail.com
96 |Sirsa GC Dabwali |gcdabwali2 @gmail.com




LIST OF RURAL GOVERNMENT COLLEGES
SrNo |District College Name Email Id
97 |Sirsa GC Mithi Sureran Ellenabad cmrjgcmithisureran@gman.com
98 |Sirsa GCG Rania gcgrania@gmail.com
99 |Sirsa GCG Kalanwali gcgkalanwali@gmail.com
100 |Sirsa - |GC Ding Mandi gcdingmandi@gmail.com
101 |Sirsa GC Goriwala gcgoriwala@gmail.com
102 |Sonipat GC Bhainswal Kalan gcbhainswal alan@gmail.com
103 |Sonipat GC Baroda gcbaroda20@gmail.com
104 |Sonipat GCG Mohana gcwmohana @gmail.com
105 |Sonipat GC KharkKhoda gckharkhdod ainformation@gmail.com
106 |[Sonipat GC Barota gcbarotainfa rmation@gmail.com
107 |Sonipat GCW Murthal gcwmurthal@gmail.com
108 |Yamunanagar GC Chhachhrauli gcchhachhrauliinformation@gmail.com
|
109 |Yamunanagar GC Aharwala, Bilaspur gcbi|aspurinormation@gmaiLcom
110 |Yamunanagar GC Radaur gcradaurinfarmation@gmail.com
111 |Yamunanagar GC Saraswati Nagar, Mustafabad gcsaraswatinagar.information@gmail.com
112 |Yamunanagar GC Pratap Nagar gcpratapnagarinformation@gmail.com
|




